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	[bookmark: _GoBack]Blacks In Government
(BIG)
	Kenneth Sessions, FAA (AWA)
FAA Headquarters, Suite 929
800 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20591
	(o) 202-267-6626
Kenneth.Sessions@faa.gov


	DEAF/DOT
Advocacy group for DOT’s deaf and hard of hearing employees
	Anthony Baskin, FHWA
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE
W83-405
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-366-9173
Anthony.baskin@dot.gov


	DOT APAEC
DOT Asian Pacific American Employees Council
	Ranmali Prashanti Fonseka, FTA
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE 
E44-466
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-366-0211
Ranmali.Fonseka@dot.gov


	DOT GLOBE
DOT Gay, Lesbian or Bisexual Employees
	James A. Hatt 
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE, Room W78-326
Washington, D.C. 20590

	(O) 202.549.2325
James.A.Hatt@faa.gov


	DOT Presidential Management Fellows (PMF) Leadership Council 
	Jeremy Furrer, FTA
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE 
E52-316
Washington, DC 20590

	(O) 202-366-8929
Jeremy.Furrer@dot.gov

	Federal Toastmasters
DOT Federal Toastmasters Club 1037
Federal Toastmasters
	Gary McGinnis, PHMSA
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE 
E23-426
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-366-5553
Gary.McGinnis@dot.gov

	Federally Employed Women (FEW)
DOT Women on the Move Chapter  
	Tammy Jones
President, Women on the Move Chapter
1200 New Jersey Ave SE
E62-205
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-366-1779
Tammy.Jones1@dot.gov


	FAA GLOBE
FAA Gay, Lesbian or Bisexual Employees
www.thefaaglobe.org
	James Hatt
800 Independence Ave, SW
AXI-310
Washington, DC  20591
	(O) 202-549-2325
james.a.hatt@faa.gov
 

	FEI Alumni Group	
	Jack Schreibman, FMCSA
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE  
W66-312 
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-366-1497
Jack.Schreimbman@dot.gov



	HISPANIC EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM https://employee.faa.gov/org/staffiffices acr/eeo_affirm_program/hisp_emp_prog/
	Sadie Perez
National HEP Manager               
FOB-10-B 2nd Floor Room 2E150 
600 Independence Ave, NW
ACR-3B 
Washington, DC 20591
	(O) 202-267-0471
Sadie.Perez@faa.gov

	HIT 
Hispanics in Transportation
HIT@dot.gov
	Cecilia Madan, OST
President
W75-218
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-559-5146
Cecilia.Madan@dot.
gov

	NAAN
National Native American Alaska Native Coalition of Federal Aviation Employees
www.naanfaa.org
	Ranelle Yazzie, FAA
Salt Lake City Operational Support Staff
Attn: Ranelle Yazzie
2150 West 700 North
Salt Lake City, UT 84120



	(O) 801-320-2312
Ranelle.Yazzie@faa.gov


	FAA NAPA
NATIONAL ASIAN & PACIFIC AMERICAN ASSOCIATION                www.faanapa.org                                                      P.O. Box 44554                              Washington, D.C. 20024-4554
	Zena L.L. Huen
National President, FAA NAPA
901 D Street SW, Ste 850
Washington, DC 20024

	(O) 202-267-7232
Zena.Huen@faa.gov

	FAPAC DOT CHAPTER
	Thanh Trang, FAA
800 Independence Ave. SW 
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-267-8229
Thanh.trang@faa.gov

	NBCFAE
NATIONAL BLACK COALITION OF FEDERAL AVIATION EMPLOYEES
www.nbcfae.org                                          P.O. Box 87216                                              Atlanta, GA 30337
	Freddie Green (FAA/ESA)
President
	(O) 305-869-5404
Freddie.green@faa.gov


	
NCFAED
National Coalition of Federal Aviation Employees with Disabilities
	
Gregory Brooks, 
HQ, BS-13A
Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center               Oklahoma City, OK 73169             
	
(O) 405-517-4130
Greg.Brooks@faa.gov


	
NHCFAE
National Hispanic Coalition of Federal Aviation Employees
www.nhcfae.org

	
William V. Fernandez (FAA)
Washington, DC

	(O) 202-267-9029
William.v.fernandez@faa.gov 

	Pathfinders Toastmasters
	Karen P. Nightengale, 
Office of the CIO,
IT Shared Services
E51-312 
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE
Washington, DC 20590

	(O) 202-366-9031
(M) 202-536-7259

	PWC
Professional Women Controllers, Inc. 
L'Enfant Plaza                                   Washington, DC 20024               
www.pwcinc.org
	Christina Calvert, 
PWC President
 
Air Traffic Manager, Kansas City ARTCC
	(O) 913-254-8403

	Returned Peace Corp Volunteers at DOT
	Ursula Wright, FTA
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE
E52-210
Washington, DC 20590

	(O) 202-366-3825
Ursula.Wright@dot.gov 

	TWO
TECHNICAL WOMEN'S ORGANIZATIONS www.technicalwomen.org       
6500 Air Cargo Rd. 950208 
Oklahoma City, OK 73195
	Maria Killian, 
FAA Headquarters
600 Independence Ave, SW
AJG-R22
Washington, DC 20591
	(O) 202-267-5906
(C) 202-538-9915
Maria.Killian@faa.gov

	Veterans Council
	Stephen Slaughter, Chair
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE
E12-350
Washington, DC 20590
	(O) 202-366-1769
(C) 202-236-7438
Stephen.Slaughter@dot.gov
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